Great Rivers Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization

Policy Title: Governing Board Policy No. 1010.00

Category: Administrative Date Adopted: 01/10/2020
Date Revised:
Date Reviewed:

Reference: Washington Administrative Code 388-865

Policy:

1.1. Great Rivers Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization ("Great Rivers BH-ASO") shall establish a Governing Board that shall be the single point of authority and responsibility for the administration and provision of behavioral Health services for the Great Rivers BH-ASO. The Governing Board consists of members established by the Great Rivers Interlocal agreement and bylaws. One member from each of the authorized jurisdictions or counties appointed by the Board of County Commissioners or other jurisdiction authority of the member Counties or represented authority. Board members serve at the pleasure of the appointing authority.

Procedure:

- 1.2. Great Rivers BH-ASO shall maintain the Interlocal Agreement establishing Great Rivers BH-ASO which is formed among the member governments of Grays Harbor, Cowlitz, Lewis, Pacific and Wahkiakum Counties and any subsequent addition to the Interlocal Agreement.
- 1.3. The Interlocal Agreement between the entities requires the establishment of a Governing Board BH-ASO.
- 1.4. Great Rivers BH-ASO Bylaws shall govern the appointment of Great Rivers BH-ASO Governing Board members.

POLICY SIGNATURE

DocuSigned by: Edna J. Fund 3731C87058C2465	4/14/2020	
Edna J. Fund, Chair	Date	
Great Rivers BH-ASO Governing Board		